PUBLIC NOTICE

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the following is a schedule of regular meetings of the **Lakewood Industrial Commission** for the calendar year 2024.

Regular meetings of the Lakewood Industrial Commission (LIC) are traditionally held on the second Wednesday of each month excepting conflicts with established holidays (religious and legal). All meetings may be held virtually or in the Municipal Building, 231 Third Street, Lakewood, New Jersey. A policy was established to schedule meetings to take place virtually via the WebEx web platform (or any other platform as approved) and live streamed via Town Hall Streams until further notice. Details will be posted on the Lakewood Township website (www.lakewoodnj.gov) prior to each meeting with associated public access information.

Regular meetings of the Lakewood Industrial Commission shall commence at 11:30AM, or as soon thereafter as possible. If there is a need to retire into Executive/Closed Session for the purpose of discussing qualified exemptions as cited in the Open Public Meetings Act, the Commission shall adopt a resolution to memorialize such action. The Commission may re-enter Regular Session after the conclusion of the possible Executive/Closed Session to either conduct regular business or for the purpose of adjournment. A Public participation portion at the Meetings shall be set forth in the Agenda of the Meetings and in such manner as is established by the presiding officer.

				*
Wednesday	January	10	2024	
Wednesday	February	14	2024	
Wednesday	March	13	2024	
Wednesday	April	10	2024	
Wednesday	May	8	2024	
Wednesday	June	5	2024	
Wednesday	July	10	2024	
Wednesday	August	14	2024	
Wednesday	September	11	2024	
Wednesday	October	9	2024	
Wednesday	November	6	2024	
Wednesday	December	11	2024	

Meetings of the Lakewood Industrial Commission are open to the public and formal action may be taken. This Notice is being provided in accordance with the Senator Byron M. Baer "Open Public Meetings Act". N.J.S.A. 10:4-6.

* Reorganization meeting

By Steven Reinman Executive Director Lakewood Industrial Commission